1
Actuator
ALD12
ALD12 is a compact in-line actuator, which is easy
to be applied in limited space. The in-line design
provides an advantage to appearance that makes
it part of the overall mechanical system without
looking odd. In addition to high IP protection level,

(Refer to Page 4)
5
Ordering Key
Gear ratio
Input voltage
12: 12V DC
24: 24V DC
Retracted length XXX
(Refer to Page 3)
Extended length XXX
(Refer to Page 3)
Exterior S: All stainless steel “SUS304”
Front connector
1: Stainless steel solid
2: Stainless steel slot
Positioning
feedback
0: None
H: Hall effect sensor x 2
Cable length
1: 1000mm straight
2: 1500mm straight
ALD12 - 24 43 - S 1 1 9183 283 -. H
19: 19:1 (600N)
27: 27:1 (1000N)
43: 43:1 (1500N)
57: 57:1 (1500N, for 2457-K2 only)
Rear connector 1: Stainless steel solid
2: Stainless steel slot
IP Protection level
6: IP66
9: IP66/IP69K (for All stainless steel “SUS304”)
M2 - 0 1
 Compatibility
ModelProduct ALD12 spec
- 2 Actuator synchronisation
- 24V motor
- With single Hall effect sensor for positioning
CIS1
Control box
- 2 Actuator synchronisation
- 12V motor
- With single Hall effect sensor for positioning
CIS2
ModelProduct AID10 spec
24 Vdc motor
< 5 ampereGS24-5MO
Power limit
control -
adjustable
12 Vdc motor
< 10 ampere
GS12-10MO
GS12-5MO 12 Vdc motor
< 5 ampere
6
Certifications
The ALD12 actuator is compliant with the following regulations, in terms of the essential conformity requirements of
EMC Directive of 2014/30/EU.
Emission Immunity
EN 61000-6-1:2007
IEC 61000-4-2:2008
IEC 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2007+A2:2010
IEC 61000-4-8:2009
EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011
7
ALD12 is without built-in mechanical limit switches, and is suggested to be used with Hall sensor feedback included.